

HEnEx Energy Traders Seminar

Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Markets

DATE: Wednesday, November 25th, 2020

VENUE: The seminar will take place online (Webex).

Connection details will be provided after registration.

Event program

Seminar Session	
11:00 - 12:30	Technical trading specifications on DAM/IDM
12:30 - 12:45	Break
12:45 - 14:15	WebTrader Demonstration

Contact



ENXevents@enexgroup.gr

8

+30 210 336 6971

HEnEx Energy Traders Seminar overview and registration process

Overview

The seminar will focus on technical trading specifications on DAM/IDM and the functionality of the WebTrader application. The seminar will be held in English.

Objectives

Seminar attendees will gain further insight of trading practice. Market timelines, order types, validation rules, nominations, priority price taking orders and relevant technical decisions will be analyzed, both at rulebook level as well as a hands-on demonstration of the WebTrader application.

Who should attend?

Traders who wish to acquire HEnEx's "Energy Trader Certificate (ETC)" and/or market professionals who wish to gain a deeper understanding of HEnEx's Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Markets.

ETC candidates who meet all criteria of Article 3 par. 3.5 of Decision 2: "Professional competence of Participants' Certified Energy Traders participating in the Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Markets of HEnEx", will be eligible to apply for an Energy Trader Certificate from HEnEx, by making use of the exemption from certification exams.

Please be aware that, the certification process through an exemption from exams is only available to employees of HEnEx's Participants and that all Participants of the Day-Ahead & Intra-Day Markets of HEnEx must employ at least one Certified Trader.

Pricing

The Participation Fee is €186.

The fee needs to be deposited to HEnEx's Bank Account until Monday 23/11/2020. The deposit information field should include the text "HEnEx Energy Traders Seminar".

HEnEx's Bank account details

Beneficiary: Hellenic Energy Exchange S.A.

Bank: National Bank of Greece S.A.

IBAN: GR69 0110 0440 0000 0440 0291 144

SWIFT: ETHNGRAA

Registration Process

1. Registration

For your participation, please register <u>here</u> by 23/11/2020 14:00 EET. <u>You are kindly requested to fill</u> in your personal information in English. After this time, no registration application will be processed.

2. Payment Notification

After registering online, attendees should deposit the participation fee and send the deposit receipt to ENXevents@enexgroup.gr, along with the required information listed below:

- Company's name
- Tax Registration Number
- Company address
- Name of the employee attending the seminar
- Number of Identity Card/Passport of the attendee

3. Connection Details

After completing your registration, you will receive a confirmation email containing the link to join the training session.

In case no confirmation email is received by 24/11/2020 @14:00 EET, please contact ENXevents@enexgroup.gr.

For more information on registration, please contact ENXevents@enexgroup.gr